## **FOI 0154/2023 Response**

1. The number of sexual safety incidents reported on in-patient wards through the period Apr 2022 to March 2023?

For the period between April 2022 – March 2023, there have been 150 sexual safety incidents reported on in-patient wards.

2. How many formal Sexual Safety complaints have been made on in-patient wards through the period Apr 2022-Mar 2023?

There are 4 formal complaints by 3 different complainants.

3. How many breaches of the single sex ward policy have been recorded (patients being placed on mixed wards) through the period Apr 2022-Mar 2023?

NIL (0) breaches were recorded.

4. With regards sexual safety, who is the lead on your Trust board?

The Trust's Chief Nursing Officer/Executive Director Quality and Safety (interim)

5. Have you audited the collaborative 'Sexual Safety Standards' (2020) in your Trust and can your provide a copy of the report?

The Trust has commenced benchmarking itself against the sexual safety collaborative standards, which is due to conclude August 2023.

A Sexual Safety group within the Trust has been set up, which will report into to the Patient Safety Advisory Group, providing assurance that the Trust are considering and implementing best practice based on the sexual safety collaborative standards.

6. How many sexual safety incidents reported across the whole Trust services?

For the period between April 2022 – March 2023, there have been 164 sexual safety incidents reported across the whole Trust, this figure includes in-patient wards.